CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON (NI 43-101)

To: Alberta Securities Commission

British Columbia Securities Commission Saskatchewan Financial Services Commission

Ontario Securities Commission

Herein, I refer to the final long form prospectus dated April 11, 2012 (the **Prospectus**) and of CMX Gold & Silver Corp. (the **Corporation**). Reference is also made to the NI 43-101 technical report titled "Clayton Silver Mine Exploration Project, Bayhorse Mining District, Custer County, Idaho" dated March 12, 2012 (the **Clayton Report**) and the NI 43-101 technical report titled "Exploration of the Marietta Mines Region in west-central Nevada for Gold and Copper" dated March 14, 2012 (the **Marietta Report**, and both of the aforementioned NI 43-101 reports the **Reports**).

I, Jennifer A. Thomson, Ph.D., the author of the Reports, do hereby consent to the public filing of the Reports and to extracts from the Reports included in the Prospectus being publicly filed.

I certify that I have read the Prospectus and that the disclosure in the Prospectus fairly and accurately represents the information in the Reports. I have no reason to believe that there are any misrepresentations in the information contained in the Prospectus derived from the Reports or that are within my knowledge as a result of the services that I performed in connection with the Reports.

Dated this 11th day of April, 2012.

Signed:

By: (signed) "Jennifer A. Thomson" Jennifer A. Thomson